Dear Parents.

Our future 7th grade class is expecting to attend Nature's Classroom from September 14th-**September 18th, 2020.** Nature's classroom is a residential education program. Dedicated to motivational learning, Nature's Classroom stimulates children toward learning more about various academic subjects by exploring and doing exciting activities. Through living and learning together, Nature's Classroom develops Community Awareness.

You, as a parent, will be responsible for the full cost of the program, either individually or through fundraising. Please complete the bottom portion of this form and return it with the \$100 deposit to either Mrs. Langlois in TMS room D106 or Mrs. Caya in TMS room D113 as soon as possible, no later than MAY 1st, 2020. WHETHER YOU HAVE THE DEPOSIT BY MAY 1st, OR NOT, PLEASE RETURN THE FORM BELOW IF YOU ARE PLANNING TO SEND YOUR CHILD SO THAT WE HAVE AN ACCURATE HEADCOUNT.

Checks should be made payable to TMS.

Listed below is information pertinent to the proposed trip:

• Dates of the Trip:	September 14th- September 18th, 2020
• Full cost of the trip:	<u>\$385</u>
• Deposit amount and due date:	\$100 due May 1 st , 2020
• Return form below by:	May 1 st , 2020
Deposits simply secure your child's sp	oot on the field trip. As long as your child has their full
balance paid 2 weeks prior to leaving f	for the trip, then they may still attend. However, the soone
we know, the better it is for us on our	end (when it comes to planning chaperones and room
assignments, etc).	
STUDENT NATURE'S O	CLASSROOM PRE-REGISTRATION FORM
STUDENT'S NAME:	
PARENT'S NAME:	
HOME PHONE #:	
PERMISSION INFORMATION:	
I GIVE PERMISSION fo	or my child to attend nature's classroom with Thompson
Middle School from Septem	ıber 14 th -September 18th, 2020.
I DO NOT GIVE PERM	IISSION for my child to attend Nature's classroom with
TMS for the following reason	on:

Payment Plan Options for Nature's Classroom 2020

Please select the p	ayment plan	that works	best for your	family:
---------------------	-------------	------------	---------------	---------

<u> Regular Plan:</u>
\$100 deposit due May 1 st , 2020
\$140 due June 1 st , 2020
\$145 due September 1 st , 2020
☐ Monthly Plan (7 payments of \$55 per month)
Due March 1 st , April 1 st , May 1 st , June 1 st , July 1 st , August 1 st , September 1 st
☐ Chunk Plan (2 payments)
\$100 due May 1 st , 2020/ \$285 due by September 1 st , 2020.

By selecting the payment plan above, I agree to pay the amount necessary by each due
date. I understand that if payments become delinquent, that my name may be turned over to
Nature's Classroom for the collection of monies owed. I also understand that Thompson Public
Schools/Thompson Middle School is not responsible for the payment of my child's attendance at
Nature's Classroom. I understand that my child may not be allowed to attend field trips in the
future if my balance for Nature's Classroom is not paid off.
Name:Student Name:
Phone #:
Email Address:
Home Address:
Parent/Guardian Signature:

PLEASE KEEP THE FOLLOWING PAGE FOR YOUR RECORDS:

This page is intended to be used a reminder for what payment plan has been chosen by your family and to keep track of which payments you have already made. All payments received will be indicated by a receipt from a Nature's Classroom committee member.

Balance paid in full by May 1 st ,	2020
Regular Payment Plan:	
\$100 deposit due May 1 st ,	2020
\$140 due June 1st, 2020	
\$145 due September 1 st , 20	020
Monthly Plan (7 payments)	\$55 per month
March 1st	
April 1st	
May 1 st	
June 1 st	
July 1 st	
August 1st	
September 1 st	
Chunk Plan (2 payments)	
\$100 due May 1st, 2020	
\$285 balance due by Septe	mber 1 st , 2020

By selecting the payment plan above and signing the appropriate form turned into the Nature's classroom committee, you have agreed to pay the amount necessary by each due date. You have also indicated that you understand that if payments become delinquent, that your name may be turned over to Nature's Classroom for the collection of monies owed. You have also stated that you understand that Thompson Public Schools/Thompson Middle School is not responsible for the payment of your child's attendance at Nature's Classroom. You understand that your child may not be allowed to attend field trips in the future if your balance for Nature's Classroom is not paid off.